RESOLUTION No. 95- 138

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES APPROVING THE APPLICATION FOR STATE GRANT FUNDING FOR AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT PROJECT No. 3-06-0184-10 AND AUTHORIZING MAYOR AND CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the City Council authorized staff to proceed with the application process for Federal grant funding upon adoption of Resolutions No. 94-177 and 95-104; and

WHEREAS, additional matching grant funding is available for the subject project from the State of California; and

WHEREAS, the completion of the overlay project will give a projected life span twenty (20) years to runway 13/31.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles authorizes application for matching funding from the State of California for Airport Improvement Project No. 3-06-0184-10.

Section 2. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does authorize the Mayor and City Manager to execute the Grant Agreement documents for the State grant funding for Airport Improvement Project No. 3-06-0184-10.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this 17th day of October 1995, on the following vote:

AYES:

Heggarty, Iversen, Martin, Picanco, and Macklin

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

ABSTAIN:

None

ATTEST:

Richard J. Ramirez, City Clerk